INS. CASE OWNER	on las	CC 4 / ASM 190	1779,	Uga3/ IDAC	12+16	W
◆ Surveyor;	Math	DOI: ASSIG		Date / Lime :	817/19	
Pre-assign / CCU	N	2918U	Claim No. :	Registered in Merimen:	luoT	
Name of Insured	Jif Keons	Trading COPL	Policy No.			-
Insured Tel No.  Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A : 17714	Make / Model : Place of Acciden			
Is driver the owner		Nature of Accident :				
If NO, Driver Na Driver Tel	The second secon	(V/L: FED/ NO)	OI GIA REPORT Insured Liability	r: (ES) NO ; TP GIA REPO % Final ? Y		NO
pot 819	M		-			
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	Wh. Tel	T) /T	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	IVE -4/1	P:	
Date/Time						
	PAR 261 A/V X			STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE	PIC
	YN MINU.	CONTAXA (3012) 37 (4)	min , out	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):		
	TO STATES	nount & sketch			Williams	
21/10	- EMAIL LOL	DENDER OF LOA / DU		Documentation Check List:		ypist
	TO SELL WAND	AH.	10	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)		
) [7] (C	- Pending mand			After call ltr to OI:		
70/10-	SUMP BY #711	b as per TP LOD, TH		Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:		$\vdash$
	2000 64-	- A		Final Repair Bill:		=
				Car Rental Invoice:	1	
				Towing Invoice	12	
				LTA / GIA :		
			2	Medical Bill:	1	
			1	PIR	R	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD		
	1			Payment Breakdown Form:	Personal	
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	-	$\vdash$
NALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Others: Confirm by: WAVE	19	
epair Cost:	S\$ 6760.00 (	days) Reduction: \$15,50		Email	Call	
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 9/0 [10] [5	. Confirm with NAME		Email Call		
nal Liability:		red / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:		
epair Cost: (W (M)	SS - W 74 00					
oss of Rental (LOR):	ss - (	days)		2001	on E.P	
oss of Use (LOU):	S\$ 420 00 (\$ 00	x B days)		PER PER	0	
oss of Income (LOI):	SS - (S	x days)		COMP MAR	70	
OR only LOU only	The second secon	LOR + LOI [Tick only of	ne	100		
A/LTA Search edical:	34			1) (This - 10) - 10 - 10 - 10		441-
edical: sbursement:	55	(e.g. Tow/ Independ		Claim status: Normal/Reje     Report Format:	LUPTIVATE Se	ule
gal Cost	S\$	(e.g. 10w/ independ		3) Survey fee:	2501-	
otal:	SS/ 7116.00 -	Global Sum SS:	_	of Jan very see.	-	
NAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call		
T-10 A TO THE R. P.	iss 7116.00	JE ZATINITS JAMES I	Auto Vit Ltd	Landing Can		
some 1:		Countrie 1:	INTERNATION OF THE PERSON			
hayee 1: hayee 2 (Strike if N.A.) hayee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS -1110-00	Name 2: Name 3:				

	CC4	1ASM19017	774/Uga3	cecilia	
well well see the see that well well well well well well well wel	REF:	AX	A/		
S. REC. BI. 1744 - 4)	**	ASSIGNME		1	OX
om:	Date:	Veh No:	GBT 81621	Vr Regni Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /	5 6
fimated Cost			ruck / Traller & M		
TP WS/TP RES/OD RES	E/EVA/INV/MV	contract to the contract		cc 2	2+3
Inspect Vehicle No:	637 810	SZH Make:	Misan urva	M A/C: Insured / Std /	-
Workshop m/s	FP	Colour	Siher	T/Radio: Insured / Std /	NIINA
	V (	Sp.Rea		A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	
sured:		Eng/No	dal sach	4E252071	26.12
olloy No.		C/No:			0646
laims No.		The second secon	and: Cool   Fair   Poor   Bu		
um Insured:	Excess:	Steerin	g: Inorder / Jammed / Leaks		
(Client's Record)		Brake:	In order / Jammed / Leak		
Aake of Veh:		Modi :	NII S/Rim / STD A/Rim		
TUNNAS N		Tyre S	ize: F: /9	SAIS	
(Policy Condition)			R:		
Remark: The veh had commer	oced its	WS O/S BS/D	UN EXNOVA / GY / FS / LI	ZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUI	ALC:
repair at the time of			TYOKO OF		
Sal, or Market Value:	20	Eron)	1	Rear 6	
	Consistent? : Yes or N		6 mm	R/Bal.	mm
IDAC Accident Roort	Consistent? : Yes or N		6 mm	L/Bal. 6 /	/nm
GIA / PR Seen:	F		17/7/19 _	D.O.I. 18/7	1/8
	days Res.: Yes or I		y held at		
Lum Sum: Z 70	19			DIS I NIS I UIC I Rooftop	30
CA / REV / REP. / 24	HRS	nicle: IN / OUT	Room	& Rear NEcres	d.M
Date Person	Contacted:			Body Structure affected due	
Puls (Time Assert Inc.	nuction	22	7. 723		
we 3	-3-2022	241. Juli.			
477	13770 ret	+ 6230			
16/8/18 1/00	13770 Mt			7. )	
0/0/11/2/24	5 0203	CREA	2 戦15,530 90/7	170	
		-			
			21		2
Date/Time; File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	Days	Of Repair:		)()
1	: Final Report	Resu	rvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	
Date/Time, File Return to?	_			Transporation:	
9		Add Fee:	; Site Insp (\$	)S+PSSI	
A STATE OF THE STA			: Interview (\$	) Phons	
Report Format :			: Tech, Invs (\$	) Chas	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S			: Weekend (\$	)	
			-	TOTAL	

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD BLK1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-46,48,50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

VEHICLE NO:	GBF 8162H	
QTY	PARTICULAR (NETT ITEM)	1 1
1 PCS	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	shoffed \$950.30
1 PCS	REAR TAILGATE	3005:20 \$2,101.40
1 PCS	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	Sert(GFQ \$370.90
1 PCS	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BORAD	70-1 \$265.20
1 SET	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	ru \$35.00
1 PCS	TAILGATE REAR WIPER ARM	Sel \$89.50
1 PCS	TAILGATE REAR WIPER MOTOR	Ju \$394.30
1 PCS	TAILGATE REAR WIPER BLADE	17 \$66.50 X
1 PCS	TAILGATE 'NISSAN' LOGO	re \$48.50_
1 PCS	TAILGATE 'URVAN' STICKER	ru \$40.00
1 PCS	TAILGATE INNER LOCK	10/Jm \$322.50
1 PCS	TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER	1 \$66.50 X
1 PCS	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Tw1 266.50
2 PCS	TAILGATE DAMPERS @\$305.00	47 \$610.00 X
1 PCS	TAILGATE KEY SET	1 1 \$285.00 X
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER	? ✓ \$648.40 <u></u>
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDERS @\$105.00	12 \$210.00 X
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL OUTER	30040 \$610.60
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL INNER	300 MMD \$699.50
1 PCS	REAR STEP PANEL	\$295.60
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL	\$1,850.00 X
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP PLATE	DLJ \$186.50
2 PCS	TAILLAMPS @\$350.00	
2 PCS	TAILLAMP FILLER PANELS @\$365.00	(12/31) \$700.00 34 84 \$730.00 12C
1 PCS	REAR SIDE BODY PANEL	R- \$2,400.00 ×
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST	10 \$866.50 X
2 PCS	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTINGS @\$60.00	(0) 17 \$120.00 ×
1 PCS	REAR LICENCE PLATE LAMP	S ( \$55.50
1 PCS	REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER	Suffyer, \$386.20
PCS	REAR TAILGATE LOCK REMOTE	Shot \$285.00
	0.4	96.4 \$15,735.90
	S.NETT 90	7.
SET	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Cre \$280,00200
SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	4200.00F O D
PCS	REAR 70KM/H STICKER	ALL \$35.00 V
PCS	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT	rec \$20.00 /0
PCS		NU \$50.00 40
PCS	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS INNER FOAM TUPE	NU \$50.00 30
Pus	REAR LICENCE PLATE	Su \$50.00 /4
	LABOUR CHARGES	
	TO CHECK WIRING	c {- 00.08\$
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REAR REVERSE SENSOR	\$80.00 - 40
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REAR WINDSCREEN	\$150.00 - 40
	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM	\$150.00 - 100 \$120.00 - 60
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST	11 \$100.00 - X

P-9096.40
1-4548.20 1-4440 67657.20
7-4548.20 7440 67657.20

TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FUEL TANK TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING

\$380.00 \$120.00 60 \$180.00 80 \$1,800.00 /200

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before latter spray painting
- To display damaged partis) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third mety survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- No II a modications) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and its subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

#### SGCARMART.COM

Login 5

New Cars

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles



MAVIVA

urvan

Price Range

Depreciation

> 10 year(: ▼

Vehicle Type

Home \* Used Cars \* Net Link Partners Pte Ltd \* Nissan Urvan (COE till 03/2022)

Nissan Urvan (COE till 03/2022)

**Financial** 

Accessories

Similar

Research

Photos

Map

Your Commercial Specialist

Specialized in New & Used Commercial Vehicles, Insurance, Hire Purchase, Scrap/Export

Price

\$21,800

Lifespan

20-Dec-2022

Depreciation

Diversion

\$8,070 /yr

Reg Date

21-Dec-2002

(2yrs 8mths 12days COE left)

Mileage

N.A.

Manufactured

2002

Road Tax

N.A.

Transmission

Manual

Dereg Value

\$6,590 as of today (change)

OMV

\$21,403

COE

\$24,394

ARF

\$1,071

**Engine Cap** 

2,953 cc

No. of Owners

Curb Weight

Type of Vehicle

1,500 kg

Van

#### Features

Highly Reliable Large Van For Sale! Powerful, Versatile And Can Carry Heavy Loads! Serviced And Ready To Go! Only 2 Previous Owner! View specs of the Nissan Urvan (2008-2009)

#### Description

Negotiable! Loan Available, Low Interest! Can Deliver Within 3 Days Upon Loan Approval! Call Fast For An No Obligations Discussion! Door Step Viewing Possible! \$5k Cash Rebate!

#### Category

COE Car

#### Status

Available











Shortlist

Corn

M

Report Error

Seller Information

Company

Net Link \* dealer's \* 98 yehs

Address

71 Woodla 01, #08-0

Search car

67531661

Location

Wave9

Office No

Contact

Person(s)

Teo Jeremy

Peter

## > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars			
Owner ID Type:	Business		
Owner ID:	440E		
Vehicle Details			
Vehicle No.:	GBF8162H		
Vehicle to be Exported:	No		
Intended Deregistration Date:	19 Jul 2019		
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN		
Vehicle Model:	URVAN		
Primary Colour:	Silver		
Manufacturing Year:	2003		
Engine No.:	ZD30033368		
Chassis No.:	JN1MG4E25Z0710642		
Maximum Power Output:	98		
Open Market Value:	\$23,100.00		
Original Registration Date:	05 Jan 2004		
First Registration Date:	05 Jan 2004		
Transfer Count:	3		
Actual ARF Paid:	\$1,155.00		
Intended PARF Rebate Details			
PARF Eligibility:	No		
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:			
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00		
Intended COE Rebate Details			
COE Expiry Date:	31 Mar 2022		
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus		
COE Period(Years):	5		
PQP Paid:	\$24,394.00		
COE Rebate Amount:	\$13,770.00		
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$13,770.00		
Please note that all future COE renewals for t	his vehicle can only be for a 5-year period, subject to the		

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Jul 2019

statutory lifespan (if applicable) of the vehicle.

ОК

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE	Rebate for	Registered	Vehicle
------------------	------------	------------	---------

nquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle Owner Particulars	Y GITTER
Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	440E
Vehicle No.:	GBF8162H
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes
Intended Deregistration Date:	18 Jul 2019
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN
Vehicle Model:	URVAN
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2003
Engine No.:	ZD30033368
Chassis No.:	JN1MG4E25Z0710642
Maximum Power Output:	
Open Market Value:	\$23,100.00
Original Registration Date:	05 Jan 2004
First Registration Date:	05 Jan 2004
Transfer Count:	3
Actual ARF Paid:	\$1,155.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	31 Mar 2022
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$24,394.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$13,783.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$13,783.00
Please note that all future COE renewals for this vehicle vehicle.	e can only be for a 5-year period, subject to the statutory lifespan (if applicable) of the

The information contained herein is correct as at 18 Jul 2019

OK

Menu

P. Nancy 1. 5.10p.m V. Iu E. V



## Service Request Details

Claim

S9M01UDT

Reference

None &

Loss Date

July 17, 2019

Report Date

Jul 18, 2019 11:16:59 AM

Request Date

July 18, 2019

Due Date

July 25, 2019

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services.

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step

Agree to perform service

Decline Work

Accept Work

#### Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

GBF8162H

LIGICAUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) \*

modes

TBC

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

JIT KEONG TRADING CO PTE. LTD. 28 BENOI PLACE, 629945, Singapore

Claim Handler

TAN Jas 6568804844 jas.tan@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

NOT REPORTED

Messages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

New Message

#### Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 18 July, 2019 10:36 AM

To:

SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Subject:

Request for PRS GBF8162H

Categories:

Raghav

Without Prejudice

Hi Sir

My client claiming your insured YN 2918U.

Please kindly arrange PRS for GBF 8162H.

Date of accident 17.07.2019.

In accordance to APPENDIX C Pre-action Protocol for Non-Injury Motor Accident Cases of PRACTICE DIRECTIONS AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF 2016 paragraph 2.3, you are require to provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors within 2 days of the notice.

Regards, Nancy Lam Fastech Auto Pte Ltd Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520

## 日强贸易公司

## JIT KEONG TRADING CO.

No: 28 Benoi Place Singapore 629945 Tel: 68634186 Fax: 68613533

E-mail: main@jitkeong.com.sg

#### 车辆出租合同

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

2.00	40	40	CO	401
VO:	AL.	178	uu	185

Owner:	JIT KEONG TRADING	CO. of No. 28 Benoi	Place Sing	gapore 629945 (	"the Owner"	)
Hirer:	PLANT GENERAL SE		,			8
55menes	NRIC / Co. Reg. No:			Attn: MR. K.	ATHIR	
	Tel: 6268 9788	Fax 6261 9366		Email:		
Address:	21 SHIPYARD ROAD	SINGAPORE 628144				
terms and c	Hirer have agreed to enter in onditions contained on both	sides of this document. I				
	ons and signifies acceptance	upon signing.	OTV	Rental Rates:		[Amount.
Vehicle Re		44	QTY.		@£	Amount :
Make/Mod			-	Days	@\$	S
Date of Re	The state of the s	Time: 09:00	-	Weeks	@\$ :	\$
Date Expir		Time: 09:00	0.1.70	Monthly	@\$	0 8
Date Retur		Time:	Sub To			\$
Authorized		r SEAL	Collisi	on Damage Wai	ver	\$
Control of the second of the second of	S7582360F		_			\$
Tel/HP:	81831428	TOC DODGE #4				\$
Address:	BLK 691B WOODLAN		COT	707		\$
T	#07-39 SINGAPORE 7		G.S.T.			\$
Licence No		Class: 2,3,4,5		Deposit :		S
Issue Date	: 30/05/2013 Expi	re Date:	_ lotal A	Amount :		S
Third Party 6 In respect of unconditions on future mo and condition Authorized I Hirer shall p year's drivin Hirer shall p year's drivin	each third party insurance claim illy agrees to pay Owner S\$ for insurance premiums, whether in of the hire.	comprisite or not such damage or los	ng excess pa ss is caused r is below th	yable and compens by my negligence on the age of prisable age of or is ab	ation to Owner r by any breach ove years of	for impact of claim by me of the terms d or has less than d or has less than
Remarks:						

Vehicle breakdown mechanically or accidentally, Owner shall not be responsible for any loss or expenses caused by such breakdown. The date and time will be stated on this agreement upon return of vehicle to JIT KEONG TRADING CO.

Hirer's Signature

Authorised Signature



Reg. No. B300330 / 00J GST Reg. No: MX-2415016-G0

## 日 程 貿 易 公 司 JIT KEONG TRADING CO.

bizSAFE,

No. 28 Benoi Place Singapore 629945. Tel: 6863 4186 Fax: 6861 3533 E-mail: main@jitkeong.com.sg

## Change of Driver

	M/s:	PLANT (	GENER ML	SERVICES PTE LTD	Agreement No:	AG 1800185
	Address:	21 SHIP	YARD ROAT		Vehicle No:	YN2918U
	,	SINGAPO	RE 61814	4.	Contact No:	
(	Person-in Charg	je:	MR M	UN AUNG		
	Driver's Name	KUPPUS	AMY RA	masamy	NRIC No:	52681437E
	Address	DI SHIP	YAKO		Licence No:	S1681437 E
		SINGA	ORE 6181	44	Date of Issue:	01/09/2003
	Class of Driving	Licence:	28, 3,	1,5	Expiry Date:	
	Driver's Hp No:		90897	183.	<del>-</del>	
	Change of Drive	er effect fro	m Date:	15/07/2018	Time:	13:0 hrs.
((	Confirmed by:					

ler Romasony

Driver's Signature

Name: K. Rome omy.

Date:

Date: 25/10/2019



\$1 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

## **Immediate Advice**

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

## Survey Details:

Date of loss	17-Jul-19
Date of appointment	18-Jul-19
Date of survey	18-Jul-19
Location of survey	FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

#### Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third party
Vehicle number	GBF 8162H
Make and Model	NISSAN URVAN
Date of registration	5/1/2004
Excess	
Market Value	\$20,000
Parf Rebate	\$13,770
Nett Loss	\$6,230

## Repair details:

Initial Estimate	\$	21,730.90
------------------	----	-----------

## Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 4,877.20
Check items (estimate)	\$
Labour	\$ 2,780.00
Total	\$ 7,657.20
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ 6,200.00

Number of days for repair	7
~	



51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

## Remarks:

07 RECOMMENDED REPAIR DAYS + 1SUNDAY= 8DAYS				

## Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost (W/GST)	\$ 6,634.00	
Loss of use	\$ 480.00	8days x \$60
Loss of rental	\$ :=:	
Loss of income	\$	
LTA search fees	\$ 2.00	
Others	\$	
Proposed Total	\$ 7,116.00	

Menu



## <MANDATE IA> - S9M01UDT {ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 2918U(OI) & GBF 8162H(TP) ON 17/07/2019}

Type

Question

#### Message

LIABILITY: 100% BOLA S27: INFORMED OI ABOUT TP CLAIM AND NCD ISSUE. AGREED TO SETTLE AT BEST, WE SEEK YOUR MANDATE AT \$7,116.00 (CLAIMING LOU), MANDATE IA HAS BEEN UPLOADED IN SMARTCLAIM, KINDLY LET US HAVE YOUR INSTRUCTION/APPROVAL THANKS - CCL

Reply

## TAX INVOICE

#### FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Tax Invoice: 21252

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Date

19.08.2019

Vehicle No GBF 8162H

Make/Model NISSAN URVAN

Chassis/Eng# :

Accident Date 17.07.2019

Claim No

0719 -21252

Reference Policy No.

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

SS

6200.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

6200.00

GST @ 7% : SS

434.00

Amount Due : SS

6634.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) -

Menu



# Re:<MANDATE IA> - S9M01UDT {ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 2918U(OI) & GBF 8162H(TP) ON 17/07/2019}

Type

**Q**uestion

Message

please proceed as IA request.

Reply

#### FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date:

19.08.2019

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBF 8162H / YN 2918U ON 17.07.2019

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: GBF 8162H , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: YN 2918U . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		S	7,116.00
3)	GIA Search Fee	S	2.00
2)	Loss of Use (7days + Isunday X \$60)	\$	480.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	\$	6,634.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

b) GIA Search Result

c) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

d) GIA Report.

e) I/C & Driving Licence

f) Insurance Certificate

g) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

#### Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 22 October 2019 2:53 PM
To: RENTAL@JITKEONG.COM.SG

Subject: <STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER> OUR REF: CC4/ASM19012729/Uga3 \*\*\*

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 2918U & GBF 8162H ON 17/07/2019 \*\*\*

#### 22 OCTOBER 2019

JIT KEONG TRADING CO PTE LTD ATTN: PERSON-IN-CHARGE (MGMT)

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19012729/Uga3

YOUR REF : YN 2918U

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 2918U & GBF 8162H ALONG/AT SLIP RD OF WEST COAST RD TWDS

JURONG TOWN HALL RD ON 17/07/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of GBF 8162H against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- · Employment Letter from your company
- Authorisation letter
- Rental Agreement/ Leasing Agreement
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If anv)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

DATE : 17.07.2019
TO : Axa Insurance Pte Ltd
RE : ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. 4BF 8162H / YN 2918U
ALONG jurong town hall road ON 17.07.2019
of (NRIC No./ROC No.) 53326440E
of (NRIC No./ROC No.) 53326440E
of 4950 tampines street 43 #12-378 singapore 523495
owner of vehicle no. 48F 8162H in consideration of M/s FASTECH AUTO
PTE LTD repairing my/our vehicle GBF \$152H at my/our instruction and hereby
authorise M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD to demand claim settlement whatever
amount settled/payable by the Insurance Company and/or third party or to commence legal
proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use
etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and
all claimed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely.
I/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above-mentioned claim cost which may arisen therewith.
which may ansen merewin.
Signature of Owner:
Name of Owner: UNCLE AND TRADING



Vehicle No:

for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an Evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

#### AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Hand make

Territore 140		YN2916L	YN2918U (Insd veh)						
		GBF8162	91		(TP yeh)	Model: NISSA	odel: NISSAN URVAN		
Date of Accident/ Time: 17		17/07/201	97/2019			The state of the s			
Repair Estir	mate		:5	23,466.0	L				
Final Repair	r Cost (WGST)		:5	6,634,00	0		-		
Loss of Use			. 5				-		
Rental (if ar	ny)		:5	480,00			-	days at 5 ec.or	per da
LTA / GIAS	earch Fee		:5	2.00			_	days at \$	per da
Others:			:5	2.00			-		
			:5				-		
Final Settle	ment Sum		:\$	7,116,00			-		
Payee Nam	ME : FASTECH AUTO F	TE LTD.							
	ty Workshop GIA		? [	) YES [X	NO	Kindly indicate	below)		
A)	F					· DOMESTIC CONTROL OF THE PARTY			
4)	For Non GIA	Registered	Works	hop:	Agreed L	ability 100	(%)		
3)	For GIA Registered Workshop:			BOLA Apr	olicable: Yes/ No	BOLA	Scenario No:	-	
	BOLA Liability:(%)								
						Liability (*):			
	* Assessed Lic	obility to be	filled o	only for chain callis	ions and for	cases where BC	LA does	nat apply.	
Remarks:			_					manufestation	

#### NOTE:

- PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- 2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

TANG JUN ZHONG Signature of workshop representative Workshop stamp Name of Representative: Date:

CKS

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative: Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date:

Name of Witness: Date:

\*\*\* This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's elitti for his property demage and will not affect his peternal injuries claim and or ammuned lostes claim in a later days Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to projudice to the claimant's personal injuries of an and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

Tang Kok Wee

DC: \$7709513F

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811 AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22 Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-115757

Date of Request:

17/07/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

17/07/2019

Enquiry By

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

Vehicle No. Accident Date

YN2918U 17/07/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

### Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-115757

Date of Request:

17/07/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

17/07/2019

Enquiry By

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

Vehicle No. Accident Date

YN2918U 17/07/2019

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel, No.
YN2918U	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	01/12/2018-30/11/2019	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

is is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internat	ionale Des Experts En Auto	mobile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM190	12729/Uga3q2
AXA	IENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 13-11-2019 Code: ASM	
1.		Policy Particulars	s :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM
	Insured Veh.	YN 2918U	Veh. Inspected	GBF 8162H
	Policy No.	P0347583	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S9M01UDT	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	18/07/2019
2		Vehicle Part	ticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	NISSAN URVAN (M)	c.c	2953
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2004
	Chassis No.	JN1MG4E25Z0710642	Colour	SILVER
	Odometer	270007	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
	General	GOOD		
3.		Condi	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195 R15	DUNLOP	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195 R15	DUNLOP	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195 R15	DUNLOP	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195 R15	DUNLOP	6 mm
١.		Descrip	tion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE R	EAR PORTION AND REA	AR WINDSCREEN SHATTERED.
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gener	al Information	DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF
	Accident Date	17/07/2019	Inspection Date	18/07/2019
	Survey held at	FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD		
	A.S.	1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883		
ā.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W		
5b.	D)III NOOONDAIN		e Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	7 Working Da	avs



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBF 8162H

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS (CONSISTENT)	SHATTERED	950.30	950.30
1	REAR TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	2,101.40	2,101.40
	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	BENT / CRACKED	370.90	370.90
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD (CONSISTENT)	TORN	265.20	265.20
1	SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	35.00	35.00
1	TAILGATE REAR WIPER ARM (CONSISTENT)	BENT	× 89.50	89.50
1	TAILGATE REAR WIPER MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	JAMMED	394.30	394.30
1	TAILGATE REAR WIPER BLADE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	66.50	
1	TAILGATE 'NISSAN' LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	48.50	48.50
1	TAILGATE 'URVAN' STICKER (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	TAILGATE INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DENTED / JAMMED	322.50	322.50
1	TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	66.50	
-1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	266.50	266.5
2	TAILGATE DAMPERS @\$305.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	- 610.00	
1	SET TAILGATE KEY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	285.00	
-1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	648.40	648.4
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDERS @\$105.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	210.00	
1	REAR END PANEL OUTER (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	J 610.60	610.6
1	REAR END PANEL INNER (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	699.50	699.5
1	REAR STEP PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BENT	295.60	295.6
- 11	REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,850.00	
7	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP PLATE (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	186.50	186.5
2	TAILLAMPS @\$350.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED / BROKEN	- 700.00	700.0
2	TAILLAMP FILLER PANELS @\$365.00 (CONSISTENT)	O/S BENT	730.00	365.0
1	REAR SIDE BODY PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,400.00	
1	REAR EXHAUST (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	866.50	
2	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTINGS @\$60.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	/ 120.00	
4	REAR LICENCE PLATE LAMP (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	55.50	55.5

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19012729/Uga3q2



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No. 2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
-1	REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER (CONSISTENT)	BENT / JAMMED	366.20	366.20
- 1	REAR TAILGATE LOCK REMOTE (CONSISTENT)	SHORTED	285.00	285.00
	LESS 50% DISCOUNT		-	-4,548.20
			15,935.90	4,548.20
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	280.00	200.00
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	≥ 35.00	35.00
1	REAR 70KM/H STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	- 20.00	10.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	40.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS INNER FOAM TYPE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	<sub>&gt;</sub> 50.00	30.00
1	REAR LICENCE PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	50.00	14.00
			485.00	329.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK WIRING.		- 80.00	30.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REAR REVERSE SENSOR.		80.00	50.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REAR WINDSCREEN.		150.00	100.00
	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM .		- 120.00	60.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST .	NOT NECESSARY	_ 100.00	
	TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER.	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	-
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FUEL TANK.		120.00	60.00
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING .		180.00	80.00
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FLOOR PANEL AND REAR SIDE BODY PANEL.		2,500.00	1,200.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		1,800.00	1,200.00
			5,510.00	2,780.00
	GRAND TOTAL		21,930.90	7,657.20
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			6,200.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19012729/Uga3q2





Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19012729/Uga3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

SERVICE REQUESTS

¢

CLAIMS

Service Request Details

Wait for: Approve invoice Articl Issuers Next Step Actions

CC4/A5M19012729/Ugs3u2

Reference

SUMDIUDIT

Claim

18 At 2019 11:16:59 AM

Report Date

18 July 2019

Request Date

Due Diste

17 July 2019

Loss Date

TPVD UNIONOWN

Make

¥

Model

CRFB16291

Incident Webicle

Registration #

Vehicle Information

JIT KEONG TRADING CO PTE, LTD. Primary Contact/Insured Service Address

LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE

Vendor Name

(TD) (TP)

Pending verification - Direct

Services

Settlement

Third Party Vehicle Dansage

Type of Loss

28 BENOI PLACE, 629945, Singapore

6568804844 TAN Jas

Claim Handler

Jas tan@axa.com.sg

Metrics Assessment Documents Document Suffype History invokes Document Type Mestages

NOT REPORTED

Additional Instructions

Notes

Reports & Statement

Accident Statement

HADME

Merimen

DATE

AUTHOR

SUB-TYPE

THE

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=127622&tab=invoices

19
8
8
듣
물
282
822
27
=190
Ĕ
ž
88
8
æ
90
2
28
18
68
8
Ĩ
8
E
S/B
쁟
星
55
95
9
å
용
88
ě
ğ
Š
×
5
듣
丑
1
0
Ë
100
B
9
COM
CB.O
æ
ž.
ē
뒫
쿒
100
//vp
/:80
₽

SHANE	3441	3441-855	AUTHOR	UNICADED
Lithimoice1 (P).pdf	involce	Surveyor! Assessor expense	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	14 November 2019
Liddingection (4) pelf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTO (TP)	14 Neventher 2019
LNKAtipustment La Eli pett	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	14 November 2019
CIA SEARCH pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	34 November 2019
PAYMENT BIEAKDOWN, EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM puff	Forms / Claim Documents	Satisfaction / Discharge Voucher	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	14 November 2019
AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORMuset	Forms / Claim Documents	POA / Authority Letter	LEK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	14 November 2019
LETTER TO OLDIER	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Insured	LIOK AUTÓ CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	November 2019
OHENTAL AGREDMENT & OILS DASAC pot	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019
MANDATE IA DD 25102019 pdf	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019
PARF COE HEBATE pdf	Reports & Statement	Others	LIKK ALITO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019
LIKK SURVEY PHOTO per	Reports & Statement	Others	LIK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019
LIOD AND OTTHE DOCUMENTS WITH TH FINAL EST LIST. COE BARF REBATE pell	Reports &	Others	LIXX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019

10
olce
Š
Ī
苕
28
82
27
Į.
ě
Ħ
ž
퓽
윤
je d
8
9
8
E.
th.
æ
퓻
Ŧ.
8
2
98
華
草
90
98
큵.
ĕ
8
3
Se
ö
2
3
×
ğ
Š
횴
§.
끞
ä.
È
異
Sg/c
E.S
ĕ
93
аха:соп
w
吉
75
smart
SE
Vp.
https:
五

		Claim Portal		
мине	TVME	Sun Tyre	ALITHON	DATE
LKK RESURVEY PHOTO putt	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019
MANDATE IA DID 25302019 pdf	Reports & Statement	Others	LICE AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019
BLOD AND OTEMS DOCUMENTS WITH TP FINAL EST LIST- COE PARF REBATE path	Reports & Statement	Others	LINCAUTO CONSULTANTS FTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019
O RENTAL AGREEMENT & OID DILAICART	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019
PARF COE REMATE, edf	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019
LIBC SURVEY PHOTO per	Reports & Statement	Others	USK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019
LICK RESURVEY PHOTO 2 patt	Reports & Statement	Offers	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS: PTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019
LICK RESURVEY PHOTO	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	25 October 2019
TP FASTECH PREFRIDM WORKSHOP:mug	Letters and Correspondence	Whelshop	DHMKAL Raghav	18 July 2019